A verage

Contract customers as a % of the total registered customer base 60% 48% 90% 72% 74% 42% 59%

Contract customers' contribution to the net customer service revenue base (%) 88% 82% 97% 81% 94% 76% 87%

Average monthly churn rate of the total contract registered customer base (%) 1.6% 2.4% 1.2% 2.5% 0.8% 1.2% 1.7%

Active contract customers as a % of the total contract registered customer base 97% 94% 100% 100% 99% 81% 97%

Active customers as a % of the total registered customer base 82% 80% 95% 98% 85% 56% 82%

6 months data usage per active customer (Gigabyte) 8.8

Telecommunications – HTHKH & HAT

 HTHKH had a combined active mobile customer base maintained at approximately 3.6 million in Hong Kong and Macau.

 The shortfall in HTHKH’s EBITDA and EBIT against the same period last year was primarily due to the weaker performance of the mobile business, resulting from lower
demand for new handset models and consumers being increasingly price sensitive.

 The fixed line business in 1H 2014 continued to perform well and reported 7% and 19% growth in EBITDA and EBIT to HK$597 million and HK$247 million respectively.

1H 2014
HK$ millions

1H 2013
HK$ millions

Change

Total Revenue 6,227 6,149 +1%
EBITDA 1,230 1,509 -18%
EBIT 538 834 -35%

HTHKH
3% of Group Revenue, 3% of Group EBITDA & 2% of Group EBIT

HAT
2% of Group Revenue, 1% of Group EBITDA & -0.2% of Group  EBIT

1H 2014
HK$ millions

1H 2013
HK$ millions

Change

Total Revenue 3,506 2,981 +18%
EBITDA / (LBITDA) 502 (59) +951%
LBIT (76) (697) +89%
 HAT had an active customer base of approximately 46.5 million with operations in Indonesia, Vietnam and Sri Lanka.

 EBITDA turnaround from an LBITDA of HK$59 million in 1H 2013 to an EBITDA of HK$502 million in 1H 2014, driven by revenue growth in Indonesia and Vietnam.

 Indonesia active customer base increased by 34% from the same period last year to over 34.8 million customers with strong revenue growth of 16% compared to 1H
2013. Monthly revenue has increased to approximately US$57.9 million in June 2014 representing a 26% increase in monthly revenue in local currency compared to
June 2013. The operation achieved positive EBITDA operationally in both 2H 2013 and 1H 2014.